

September 24, 2023

To,
BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001.

Scrip Code: 543284
Symbol: EKI

Subject: Newspaper Publication of Extract of the audited and unaudited standalone and consolidated financial result for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2023 and June 30, 2023, respectively under Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations 2015.

Dear Sir(s),

With reference to captioned subject please find attached herewith copies of newspaper publication of extract of Audited and Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 and June 30, 2023, respectively, published on September 24, 2023 in the “Financial Express - English Edition” and “Peoples Samachar – Hindi Edition”.

The above information will also be made available on the website of the Company i.e., www.enkingint.org

We request you to kindly take the above information on the record.

Thanking you

Yours Faithfully
For EKI Energy Services Limited

Itisha Sahu
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a

		EKI ENERGY SERVICES LIMITED					
		CIN: L74200MP2011PLC025904 • BSE Scrip Code - EKI 543284 Registered Address: Plot 48, Scheme 78 Part-2, Vijay Nagar, Indore-452 010, M.P., India Corporate Address: 905, B-1, 9th Floor, NBR Business Park, Scheme 54 P/4, Indore-452 010, M.P., India Phone : (+91) 731 42 89 086, E-mail: business@enkingint.org, Website: www.enkingint.org					
		Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended on March 31, 2023 (₹ in Lakhs except EPS)					
S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		31.03.2023	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2023	31.12.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	9,529.43	1,25,840.65	38,838.44	9,579.87	1,26,544.65	39,543.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(5,419.13)	15,714.28	4,350.17	(5,783.46)	16,560.22	5,110.05
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(5,419.13)	15,714.28	4,350.17	(5,783.46)	16,560.22	5,110.05
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(1,830.25)	11,966.94	3,195.57	(4,775.99)	11,964.63	3,711.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1,839.67)	11,957.52	3,195.57	(4,785.41)	11,955.21	3,711.99
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share)	2,751.14	2,751.14	2,750.89	2,751.14	2,751.14	2,750.89
7	Other Equity (including Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			51,131.73			49,980.13
8	Earning Per Share (EPS) for continuing operation (Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each)	(13.96)	43.46	11.62	(17.39)	43.46	13.50
	Diluted EPS	(13.89)	43.27	11.56	(17.32)	43.24	13.43

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 23 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Year-end Results are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e., www.bseindia.com and on the Company i.e., www.enkingint.org.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on September 23, 2023 at Indore, Madhya Pradesh.
- During the Limited Review of quarter and period ended on 31st December 2022, the joint statutory auditors Walker Chambers and Co (WCC) have issued a qualified opinion in respect of Ind AS - 115, Revenue Recognition for certain contracts wherein the Company has agreed to deliver consultancy services and verified Carbon Units. Management was of the opinion that it has duly satisfied the performance obligations under these arrangements and has accrued corresponding revenue and cost in accordance with the terms of the contract. However, after considering the views of experts and joint statutory auditors, the company has decided to re-state the financial figures and recognize the revenue in accordance with the opinion of experts and joint statutory auditors. Accordingly, the figures disseminated for quarter and period ended on 31st December 2022 stands revised.

For: EKI ENERGY SERVICES LIMITED
Sd/-
Mr. Manish Kumar Dabbara
Managing Director

Place : Indore
Date : 23.09.2023



New Delhi





EKI ENERGY SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L74200MP2011PLC025904 • BSE Scrip Code - EKI | 543284
Registered Address: Plot 48, Scheme 78 Part-2, Vijay Nagar, Indore-452 010, M.P., India
Corporate Address: 903, B-1, 9th Floor, NRK Business Park, Scheme 54 PU4, Indore-452 010, M.P., India
Phone : (+91) 731 42 89 086, E-mail: business@enkingint.org, Website: www.enkingint.org

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended on March 31, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
		Quarter Ended 31.03.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2023	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2023	Quarter Ended 31.12.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	9,129.43	1,25,840.65	38,838.44	9,979.87	1,28,644.65	39,543.85
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(5,439.15)	15,714.28	4,350.17	(5,783.46)	16,560.22	5,110.05
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(5,439.15)	15,714.28	4,350.17	(5,783.46)	16,560.22	5,110.05
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(3,830.25)	11,966.94	3,195.57	(4,775.99)	11,964.63	3,711.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(3,830.67)	11,957.52	3,195.57	(4,785.41)	11,955.21	3,711.99
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share)	2,751.14	2,751.14	2,750.88	2,751.14	2,751.14	2,750.88
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			51,131.73			49,560.13
8	Earning Per Share (EPS) for continuing operation (Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each)						
	Basic EPS	(13.96)	43.46	11.62	(17.39)	43.46	13.50
	Diluted EPS	(13.89)	43.27	11.56	(17.32)	43.24	13.43

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarter and Year-End Results are available on the website of the BSE Limited i.e., www.bseindia.com and on the Company i.e., www.enkingint.org.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on September 23, 2023 at Indore, Madhya Pradesh.
- During the Limited Review of quarter and period ended on 31st December 2022, the joint statutory auditors Walker Chandiek and Co (WCC) have issued a qualified opinion in respect of Ind AS - 115, Revenue Recognition for certain contracts wherein the Company has agreed to deliver consultancy services and Verified Carbon Units. Management was of the opinion that it has duly satisfied the performance obligations under these arrangements and has accrued corresponding revenue and cost in accordance with the terms of the contract. However, after considering the views of experts and joint statutory auditors, the company has decided to re-state the financial figures and recognize the revenue in accordance with the opinion of experts and joint statutory auditors. Accordingly, the figures disseminated for quarter and period ended on 31st December 2022 stands revised.

For: EKI ENERGY SERVICES LIMITED
Sd/-
Mr. Manish Kumar Dabkara
Managing Director

Place : Indore
Date : 23.09.2023

		Standalone			Consolidated		
		(Unaudited) Quarter Ended 30.06.2023	(Audited) Year Ended 31.03.2023	(Unaudited) Quarter Ended 30.06.2022	(Unaudited) Quarter Ended 30.06.2023	(Audited) Year Ended 31.03.2023	(Unaudited) Quarter Ended 30.06.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	6,198.59	1,25,840.65	43,405.01	6,304.01	1,28,644.65	43,564.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(3,157.01)	15,714.28	7,456.49	(3,518.72)	16,560.22	7,694.33
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(3,157.01)	15,714.28	7,456.49	(3,518.72)	16,560.22	7,694.33
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(3,176.11)	11,966.94	5,604.96	(3,527.99)	11,964.63	5,790.33
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(3,176.11)	11,957.52	5,604.96	(3,527.99)	11,955.21	5,790.33
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share)	2,751.43	2,751.14	2,749.60	2,751.43	2,751.14	2,749.60
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			51,132.73			49,560.13
8	Earning Per Share (EPS) for continuing operation (Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each)						
	Basic EPS	(11.54)	43.46	20.38	(12.10)	43.46	157.27
	Diluted EPS	(11.51)	43.27	20.27	(12.06)	43.24	157.27

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the website of the EKI Limited i.e., www.bseindia.com and on the Company i.e., www.ekingint.org.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on September 23, 2023 at Indore, Madhya Pradesh.
- During the Limited Review of quarter and period ended on 31st December 2022, the joint statutory auditors Walker Chandliak and Co (WCC) have issued a qualified opinion in respect of Ind AS - 115, Revenue Recognition for certain contracts wherein the Company has agreed to deliver consultancy services and Verified Carbon Units. Management was of the opinion that it has duly satisfied the performance obligations under these arrangements and has accrued corresponding revenue and cost in accordance with the terms of the contract. However, after considering the views of experts and joint statutory auditors, the company has decided to re-state the financial figures and recognize the revenue in accordance with the opinion of experts and joint statutory auditors. Accordingly, the figures disseminated for quarter and period ended on 30th June 2022 stands revised.

Place : Indore
Date : 23.09.2023

For: EKI ENERGY SERVICES LIMITED
Sd/-
Mr. Manish Kumar Dabkars
Managing Director



New Delhi



		Standalone			Consolidated		
		(Unaudited) Quarter Ended	(Audited) Year Ended	(Unaudited) Quarter Ended	(Unaudited) Quarter Ended	(Audited) Year Ended	(Unaudited) Quarter Ended
S. No.	Particulars	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	6,198.59	1,75,840.65	43,405.01	6,304.01	1,78,644.65	43,554.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(3,157.01)	15,714.28	7,456.49	(3,318.72)	16,560.22	7,694.33
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(3,157.01)	15,714.28	7,456.49	(3,318.72)	16,560.22	7,694.33
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(3,176.11)	11,966.94	5,604.96	(3,327.99)	11,964.63	5,790.33
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(3,176.11)	11,957.52	5,604.96	(3,327.99)	11,955.21	5,790.33
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share)	2,751.43	2,751.14	2,749.60	2,751.43	2,751.14	2,749.60
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			51,131.73			49,560.13
8	Earning Per Share (EPS) for continuing operation (Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each)						
	Basic EPS	(11.54)	43.46	20.38	(12.10)	43.46	157.27
	Diluted EPS	(11.51)	43.27	20.27	(12.06)	43.24	157.27

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the website of the EKI Limited i.e., www.bseindia.com and on the Company i.e., www.ekingint.org.
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meeting held on September 23, 2023 at Indore, Madhya Pradesh.
- During the Limited Review of quarter and period ended on 31st December 2022, the joint statutory auditors Walker Chandiak and Co (WCC) have issued a qualified opinion in respect of Ind AS - 115, Revenue Recognition for certain contracts wherein the Company has agreed to deliver consultancy services and Verified Carbon Units. Management was of the opinion that it has duly satisfied the performance obligations under these arrangements and has accrued corresponding revenue and cost in accordance with the terms of the contract. However, after considering the views of experts and joint statutory auditors, the company has decided to re-state the financial figures and recognize the revenue in accordance with the opinion of experts and joint statutory auditors. Accordingly, the figures disseminated for quarter and period ended on 30th June 2022 stands revised.

For: EKI ENERGY SERVICES LIMITED
Sd/-
Mr. Manish Kumar Dabkara
Managing Director

Place : Indore
Date : 23.09.2023